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A&N FLOORING LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

Fixed asscrs

Carrent assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current liahilities

Total assets less current liab:Iities

Net habilities

Cupital and reserves

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1 ACCOUNTING CONVENTION

2017
£ £

5,483

64,218

(71,005)
(6,787
{1,302)
(L,302)
(1,302)

2016
as restated
£ £
7,53
13,572
(37,896)

(24.324)

(17,011)

{17,011)

(17.011)

The financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017 ate the first financial statements of A & N Flooring Limited prepared in accordance
with FRS 103, The Financial Reporting Standard applicable for Micro Entities in the UK and the Republic of Ireland. The date of transition to
FRS 105 was 1 January 2013, the effect of the transition is an adjustment of £1,463 to the reserves of the company at 31 March 2016, This was

due to the reversal of the deferred tax provision of £1,463,




A&N FLOORING LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

A&N Flooring Limited 15 a private company limited by sharcs incorporated in England and Walcs. The registered oftice 1s 19 Highficld Road,
Edghaston, Binningham, B15 3BH.

The dircctors of the company have eleeted not to include a copy of the profir and logs account within the financizl statemen:s.

For the year ended 31 March 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for corplying with the requitements of the Act with respect to wccounting records and the preparation of
fnancial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtuin an audit of its tinancial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions acd in accordance with FRS 105 The Financial Reporting
Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable 1o companies subject to the small
companies’ regime.

‘The financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 14 November 2017 and are signed on its behalf by:

Mr A C Fisher
DIRECTOR
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



