Company Registration Number 06862114 (England and Wales)
A&N FLOORING LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017
PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR

A&N FLOORING LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

	2017 £ £		2016 as restated £ £	
Fixed assets		5,485		7,313
Current assets	64,218		13,572	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(71,005)		(37,896)	
Net current liabilities		(6,787)		(24,324)
Total assets less current liabilities		(1,302)		(17,011)
Net liabilities		(1,302)		(17,011)
Capital and reserves		(1,302)		(17,011)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1 ACCOUNTING CONVENTION

The financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017 are the first financial statements of A & N Flooring Limited prepared in accordance with FRS 105, The Financial Reporting Standard applicable for Micro Entities in the UK and the Republic of Ireland. The date of transition to FRS 105 was 1 January 2015, the effect of the transition is an adjustment of £1,463 to the reserves of the company at 31 March 2016. This was due to the reversal of the deferred tax provision of £1,463.

A&N FLOORING LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

A&N Flooring Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is 19 Highfield Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 3BH.

The directors of the company have elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial statements.

For the year ended 31 March 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in accordance with FRS 105 'The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 14 November 2017 and are signed on its behalf by:

Mr A C Fisher

DIRECTOR

COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 06862114

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.